

HAYASHI-HA SHITO RYU KAI MALAYSIA HAYASHI-HA SHITO RYU KAI INDIA

 12^{th} June 2016

Mr VMC Manoharan

VMC Thottam, Karumathampatti Kittambalayam Post Tamil Nadu, India

LETTER OF TERMINATION

The above matter is referred.

I hereby, as the Chief of Hayashi-Ha Shitoryu Kai Malaysia and Hayashi-Ha Shitoryu Kai India and in the capacity of Chairman of Hayashi-Ha Shitoryu Kai of Asia Pacific, hand down this letter of termination to you, VMC Manoharan from your function/position as my representative and assistant in India with immediate effect.

The reason for this termination is the misuse of power by you, in-efficiency in handling issues related to Hayashi-Ha Karate for instrumenting a splinter group within Hayashi-Ha Karate India and finally for not being able to lead and gain confidence of fellow members and instructors of Hayashi-Ha India.

You are no longer authorized to run any activities in the name of Hayashi-Ha Karate India. You are required to surrender all official documents related to Hayashi-Ha Karate India to Mr.Subramaniam (Salem).

HANSHI DR. T.PONNIYAH JMW, KMN, PJK Chief Instructor - Hayashi-Ha Shitoryu Kai Malaysia / India *cum* Chairman – Hayashi-Ha Shitoryu Kai Karate Asia Pacific

Cc.

- i. SOKE TERUO HAYASHI 2nd Generation Grandmaster, Japan Karate-Do Hayashi-Ha Shito Ryu Kai
- ii. SHIHAN TSUYOSHI KONDO President of Japan Karate-Do Hayashi-Ha Shito Ryu Kai
- iii. MR KARATE THIAGARAJAN President of KARATE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (KAI)
- iv. MR BARATH SHARMA Secretary General of KARATE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (KAI)
- v. All Asia Pacific Hayashi-Ha Shito Ryu Kai Head
- vi. MR MUTHURAJ President of Coimbatore Karate District

Correspondence Address:

No:3, Jalan 2/33, Taman Bukit Rawang Jaya, 48000 Rawang, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia